

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5222 OF 2025

The Sarpanch Grampanchayat Kune Na
Ma and Another ... Petitioners
V/s.
Anil Narayan Pingale and Others ... Respondents

Ms Varsha Palav, for Petitioners.

Mr. V. N. Jadhav, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 06 , 2026

P.C.:

1. Till next date, no coercive steps be taken against the Petitioner.
2. List on 13th February, 2026, as 'High on Board'.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)