

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5222 OF 2025

The Sarpanch,
Grampanchyat Kune Na Ma and Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Anil Narayan Pingale and Ors. ... Respondents

None for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishal N. Jadhav for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mrs. V.R. Raje, AGP, for the State - Respondent No.3.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 23, 2026

P.C.:

1. None present for the petitioners.
2. The writ petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)